PROPER BOC'D 1 6 AUG 2001

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-05-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101833303

- 1010333U3			
00/10/01	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Bernhard BOLL	Month Day Year 07172001		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Jochen STINUS	06032001		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) LuK LAMELLEN UND KUPPLU	NGSBAU GmbH If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) Industricetrasse 3	of a domestic representative is attached.		
industriestrasse 3	(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Bühl	GERMANY D-77815		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A	IDITIESS Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name Alfred J. Mangels			
Address (line 1) 4729 Cornell Road			
Address (line 2) Cincinnati, Ohio 45241			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012122 FRAME: 0963

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Nun	nber (513) 469-0470	
Name	Alfred J. Mangels			
Address (line 1)	4729 Cornell Road			
Address (line 2)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45241			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages o including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance o	document # 3	
	Number(s) or Patent Number(· ·	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
09807486	ent Application Number(s)	'	Patent Number(s)	
08/31/2001 199				
03 FC-581				
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Appl t named executing inventor.	ication, enter the date the patent ap	pplication was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
	r PCT application number	PCT	PCT	
-	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number PCT not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	
Number of P	roperties	mber of properties involved	. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$ 40	
	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account X		
•	Account payment by deposit account or if additional t	ees can be charged to the account.)		
(Eliter 101)		t Account Number:	# 501300	
	Author	ization to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the	best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing information is	true and correct and any	
attache	ed copy is a true copy of the origina			
	ed herein.	Why -	8/11-101	
Alfred J. Mar Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 012122 FRAME: 0964 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

J. 1. 2007 1021		PATENTS	MLY		
Conveying Par		Mark if addition	nal names of conveying pa	arties attached	Execution Date
					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Michael SALECKER		MR. WALLET		06062001
Name (line 2)			20.00		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	eorg SCHNEIDER				06212001
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	* * .		Mark if additional names o	f receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the	Patent Application Number of	r the Patent Number	DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	ımbers for the s	ame property).
Pa	tent Application Numbe	er(s) l		Patent Num	ber(s)
<u> </u>	WA.				

REEL: 012122 FRAME: 0965

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, BERNHARD BOLL, a citizen of Germany and a resident of Wellesbourne, United Kingdom, whose post-office address is 86 Mountford Close, Wellesbourne, CV35 9QQ, United Kingdom; JOCHEN STINUS, a citizen of Germany and a resident of Inzlingen, Germany, whose post-office address is Bützmattweg 42, D-79594 Inzlingen, Germany; MICHAEL SALECKER, a citizen of Germany and a resident of Stuttgart/Sonnenberg, Germany, whose post-office address is Kremmlerstrasse 56, D-79597 Stuttgart/Sonnenberg, Germany; and GEORG SCHNEIDER, a citizen of Germany and a resident of Bühl, Germany, whose post-office address is Hauptstrasse 79, D-77815 Bühl, Germany; have invented certain improvements in a HILL HOLDER DEVICE FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE, VEHICLE, set forth in an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 09/807,486, filed on April 14, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Luk LAMELLEN UND KUPPLUNGSBAU GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having its principal office and place of business at Industriestrasse 3, D-77815 Bühl, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application for the territory of the United States of America, and in and to all United States Patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to each of us in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents we do sell, assign, and transfer unto Luk LAMELLEN UND KUPPLUNGSBAU GmbH our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application for the territory of the United States of America, and in and to the application for United States Patent therefor, and in and to all United States Patents issued or to be issued

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012122 FRAME: 0966 thereon, and in and to all reissues, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; and for the consideration aforesaid we agree to execute any and all papers necessary to vest in and to secure to Luk Lamellen und Kupplungsbau GmbH the full and exclusive rights to the invention aforesaid in the United States of America; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all future patents granted on said application or on the subject matter disclosed therein to the aforenamed assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

- /	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I I	nave hereunto	set my l	nand this	17 day of
July	2001.					
Witnesses:	211			_		
FIGURE	ht		Ą		sel	
IRENE LOT			BER	NHARD	BOLL	
Martin i	Worms					
MARTINA W	ÖRNER					

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Ob day of 2001.

Witnesses:

TRFNF

LUP

MARTINA WÖRNER

JOCHÉN STINUS

Page 2 of 3

June	IN TESTIMONY 2001.	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>06</u> day of
Witnesses: IRENE LOT MARTINA W	Worne	MiCHAEL SALECKER
June	IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2/4 day of
Witnesses: IRENE LOT Martina W	- (//)	Jay Solaw GEORG SCHNEIDER

Page 3 of 3